## **Team Sheehan Foundation**



The mission of the TEAM Sheehan Charitable Foundation (501c3) is to empower MD5M Lions clubs to provide greater service by boosting their ability to complete community projects with matching 50/50 grants for up to \$3,000 initially.

Grants to be awarded beginning July 1, 2024 with applications opening June 1, 2024.

Team Sheehan Foundation has pins to be awarded for individual donations of \$100. Pins (photo below) are available now and individual donations can be given to PCC Rob Rand.

Team Sheehan Foundation has medals (photo below) to be awarded for club donations of \$1000. These donations are cumulative and given per \$1,000 donation.

5M-5 has four Medals that will be presented at an upcoming club meeting. Congratulations to the following clubs for their donations of \$1,000:

- Maple Grove Lions
- Minneapolis Northeast Lions
- Minneapolis Riverview Lions
- Osseo Lions





In Lionism, PCC Rob Rand, 5M-5 Team Sheehan Director